3444 Macromolecules 1993, 26, 3444-3447
Miscibility in Blends of Model Polyolefins and Corresponding
Diblock Copolymers: Thermal Analysis Studies
D. J. Lohse' and  L. J. Fetters
Exxon Research & Engineering Company, Route 22 East, Annandale, New Jersey 08801
M. J. Doyle, H.-C. Wang, and C .  Kowt
Exxon Chemical Company, P.O. Box 45, Linden, New Jersey 07036
Received February 16, 1993; Revised Manuscript Received March 25, 1993

PEP68 58.0 829 1.03 -57
PEP95 95.0 1357 1.03 -59
PEP316 316 4514 1.08 -44
4 By light scattering in THF.
Table 11. Hydrogenated Pol~(2-meth~l-lb-wntadiene)s
APP4 4.17 49.6 1.06 -11 -7
APP45 44.5 530 1.07 -4 6
APP59 58.7 699 1.07 -2 11
APP125 125 1488 1.09 0
APP371 377 4488 1.10 -3 10
a By light scattering in THF.
Table 111. Hydrogenated
Poly(isoprene-~~~~-2-methyl- 1,t-pentadiene)~
sample M~(Xl@)O MwIMu wt % PEP Np~p
DAP25 25.2 1.07 60 216
DAP101 101 1.04 50 721
DAP142 142 1.05 50 1014
DAP174 174 1.13 59 1467
DAP250 250 1.08 61 2179
DAP268 268 1.08 50 1914
DAP477 477 1.12 70 4770
0 By liiht scattering in THF.
NAPP
120
601